January 4, 2024

Office of the County Administrator

411 Main Steet
Suite 408
Catskill, NY 12414

Greene County Coroner’s Office

Breanna Lennon

Phone: (518) 291-2911
411 Main Street
Catskill, NY 12414

Call List 2023

DOD

4/24/2023
5/4/2023
5/28/2023
5/28/2023
5/31/2023
6/7/2023
6/11/2023
6/19/2023
6/28/2023
8/17/2023
8/17/2023
8/24/2023
9/4/2023
9/6/2023
9/15/2023
9/16/2023
9/18/2023
10/7/2023
10/10/2023
10/16/2023
11/10/2023
11/23/2023
12/18/2023
12/25/2023
12/28/2023

Sex

Male
Female
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Female

Female

Age

80
43
61
7
85
64
39
65
69
73
95
58
88
41
91
64
7
87
83
7
82
56

74

Autopsy
YES/NO

NO
YES
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
YES
NO
YES
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
YES
NO
NO

Manner of Death

Natural Cardiac Arrest

Suicide Suicidal Hanging
Natural Ischemic Heart Disease
Natural Ischemic Heart Disease
Natural Respiratory Arrest
Natural Cardiac Arrest

Natural Pulmonary Effusion
Natural Cardiac Arrest

Natural Thyroid Cancer

Natural Ischemic Heart Disease

Natural Congestive Heart Failure

Natural Massive Gastrointestinal hemorrhage

Natural Cardiac Arrest

Accident Overdose Involving fentanyl

Natural Myocardial Infarction
Natural Ischemic Heart Disease
Natural Cardiac Arrest

Natural Congestive Heart Failure
Natural Cardiopulmonary Arrest
Natural Cardiac Arrest

Natural Cardiac Arrest

Natural Ischemic Heart Disease
Accident Cardiac Arrhythmia
Natural Lung Cancer

Natural Acute Respiratory Failure

Place of Death

4930 Rt. 32. Catskill

114 Mansion St. Coxsackie
948 Rt 23A. Catskill

86 Nunzio Rd. Durham

681 Embought Rd. Catskill
13 S. Franklin St. Athens.
12075 Rt 9W Coxsackie.

122 Jefferson Heights. Catskill (The Eliot)

482 Staco Rd. New Baltimore
100 High Falls Rd Ext. Catskill
263 Ira Vail Rd. Cairo

160 W. Main St. Catskill

189 Vedder Rd. Catskill

37 Clark St. Catskill

154 Jefferson Heights, Catskill (The Pines)
2838 Route 145 Apt 5, East Durham

141 Jefferson Heights, Catskill
48 Route 145, Cairo

19 3rd St, Athens

736 Plattekill Rd, Freehold

6 Christy Ave, Catskill

81 E Honey Hollow Rd, New Baltimore

5920 Cauterskill Rd, Catskill
4812 Route 20, Durham
32 Koeppel Ave, Catskill

Town of Death

Catskill Town

Coxsackie Village
Catskill Town
Durham Town
Catskill Town
Athens Village
Coxsackie Town
Catskill Town
New Baltimore Town
Catskill Town
Cairo Town
Catskill Village
Catskill Town
Catskill Village
Catskill Town
Durham Town
Catskill Town
Cairo Town
Athens Village
Cairo Town
Catskill Town
New Baltimore Town
Catskill Town
Durham Town

Catskill Village

Coroner

Breanna Lennon

Breanna Lennon
Breanna Lennon
Breanna Lennon
Breanna Lennon
Breanna Lennon
Breanna Lennon
Breanna Lennon
Breanna Lennon
Breanna Lennon
Breanna Lennon
Breanna Lennon
Breanna Lennon
Breanna Lennon
Breanna Lennon
Breanna Lennon
Breanna Lennon
Breanna Lennon
Breanna Lennon
Breanna Lennon
Breanna Lennon
Breanna Lennon
Breanna Lennon
Breanna Lennon

Breanna Lennon

Breanna Lennon

Catskill Town
Catskill Village
Athens Town
Athens Village
Coxsackie Town
Coxsackie Village
New Baltimore Town
Cairo Town
Durham Town
Greenville Town
Windham Town
Prattsville Town
Hunter Town
Hunter Village
Lexington Town
Halcott Town

TOTAL

Autopsy
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25

Respectfully,

Breoanna Lennon

YES 4
NO 21

Female

15
10



