Greene County Coroner's Office Breanna Lennon

Phone: (518) 291-2911 411 Main Street Catskill, NY 12414

January 4, 2024

Office of the County Administrator 411 Main Steet Suite 408 Catskill, NY 12414

Call List 2023

DOD	Sex	Age	Autopsy YES/NO	Manner of Death	Place of Death	Town of Death	Coroner
4/24/2023	Male	80	NO	Natural Cardiac Arrest	4930 Rt. 32. Catskill	Catskill Town	Breanna Lennon
5/4/2023	Female	43	YES	Suicide Suicidal Hanging	114 Mansion St. Coxsackie	Coxsackie Village	Breanna Lennon
5/28/2023	Male	61	NO	Natural Ischemic Heart Disease	948 Rt 23A. Catskill	Catskill Town	Breanna Lennon
5/28/2023	Male	77	NO	Natural Ischemic Heart Disease	86 Nunzio Rd. Durham	Durham Town	Breanna Lennon
5/31/2023	Female	85	NO	Natural Respiratory Arrest	681 Embought Rd. Catskill	Catskill Town	Breanna Lennon
6/7/2023	Female	64	NO	Natural Cardiac Arrest	13 S. Franklin St. Athens.	Athens Village	Breanna Lennon
6/11/2023	Male	39	NO	Natural Pulmonary Effusion	12075 Rt 9W Coxsackie.	Coxsackie Town	Breanna Lennon
6/19/2023	Male	65	NO	Natural Cardiac Arrest	122 Jefferson Heights. Catskill (The Eliot)	Catskill Town	Breanna Lennon
6/28/2023	Male	69	NO	Natural Thyroid Cancer	482 Staco Rd. New Baltimore	New Baltimore Town	Breanna Lennon
8/17/2023	Male	73	NO	Natural Ischemic Heart Disease	100 High Falls Rd Ext. Catskill	Catskill Town	Breanna Lennon
8/17/2023	Female	95	NO	Natural Congestive Heart Failure	263 Ira Vail Rd. Cairo	Cairo Town	Breanna Lennon
8/24/2023	Male	58	YES	Natural Massive Gastrointestinal hemorrhage	160 W. Main St. Catskill	Catskill Village	Breanna Lennon
9/4/2023	Female	88	NO	Natural Cardiac Arrest	189 Vedder Rd. Catskill	Catskill Town	Breanna Lennon
9/6/2023	Male	41	YES	Accident Overdose Involving fentanyl	37 Clark St. Catskill	Catskill Village	Breanna Lennon
9/15/2023	Male	91	NO	Natural Myocardial Infarction	154 Jefferson Heights, Catskill (The Pines)	Catskill Town	Breanna Lennon
9/16/2023	Male	64	NO	Natural Ischemic Heart Disease	2838 Route 145 Apt 5, East Durham	Durham Town	Breanna Lennon
9/18/2023	Male	77	NO	Natural Cardiac Arrest	141 Jefferson Heights, Catskill	Catskill Town	Breanna Lennon
10/7/2023	Female	87	NO	Natural Congestive Heart Failure	48 Route 145, Cairo	Cairo Town	Breanna Lennon
10/10/2023	Male	83	NO	Natural Cardiopulmonary Arrest	19 3rd St, Athens	Athens Village	Breanna Lennon
10/16/2023	Male	71	NO	Natural Cardiac Arrest	736 Plattekill Rd, Freehold	Cairo Town	Breanna Lennon
11/10/2023	Female	82	NO	Natural Cardiac Arrest	6 Christy Ave, Catskill	Catskill Town	Breanna Lennon
11/23/2023	Male	56	NO	Natural Ischemic Heart Disease	81 E Honey Hollow Rd, New Baltimore	New Baltimore Town	Breanna Lennon
12/18/2023	Female		YES	Accident Cardiac Arrhythmia	5920 Cauterskill Rd, Catskill	Catskill Town	Breanna Lennon
12/25/2023	Female	74	NO	Natural Lung Cancer	4812 Route 20, Durham	Durham Town	Breanna Lennon
12/28/2023	Female		NO	Natural Acute Respiratory Failure	32 Koeppel Ave, Catskill	Catskill Village	Breanna Lennon

Breanna L	ennon			2
Catskill To	wn		10	
Catskill Vil	lage		3	
Athens Tov	vn		0	
Athens Vill	age		2	
Coxsackie	Town		1	
Coxsackie	Village		1	
New Baltin	nore To	wn	2	
Cairo Town	1		3	
Durham To	wn		3	
Greenville	Town		0	
Windham 1		0		
Prattsville		0		
Hunter Tov	0			
Hunter Vill	0			
Lexington	0			
Halcott To	0			
TOTAL			25	
Autopsy				
YES	4		Male	
NO	21		Female	

Respectfully,

Breanna Lennon